Minnesota law.
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SECTION 1. It shall be the duty of every county at-
tornev of this state to examine any deed purporting to amine deed

• i i • i i j _ " i i • r and certifyconvey or quit claim any lot, tract, parcel or piece of thereon,
real estate lying within the corporate limits of any city when-
or village in his respective county, the record title to
•which appears in two (2) or more persons, upon the
presentation to him of such deed accompanied with an
abstract of title of the property described therein, and if
he finds that such deed is given, in his opinion, for the
purpose of correcting a defect in the title to said real es-
tate, or on account of some technical error in a previous
conveyance of said real estate, he shall so certify upon
said deed; provided, that it shall not be his duty to ex-
amine any deed as above provided until he be tendered
for so doing the sum of five dollars ($5).

SEC. 2. It shall be the duty of the register of deeds of ?5g8*«r of

j _ i • 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - i - i i • deedi t othe county in which lies the real estate described in any record
deed bearing the certificate of the county attorney as
provided in section one (1) of this act, to record such
deed in the manner directed by law for the record of
conveyances of real estate and subject to the provisions
for and regulations of the recording of conveyances of
real estate, except that such deed shall be dulyrecorded,
nothwithstanding there may be unpaid taxes or assess-
ments upon the real estate described in such deed or a
part thereof.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. '

Approved April 23, 1897.

CHAPTER 345.

An act to amend section 6475 of the general statiite(s)
of1894, relating to the punishment of assault in the
second degree.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That section 6475 of the statute(s) of 1894
is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 1. Assault in the second degree is punishable by
imprisonment in the state prison for not more than five
(5) years, or by a fine of not more than one thousand
dollars ($1,000), or both.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 23, 1897.


